0
-
ľο
×
1
<u>~</u>
7
Υ.
1
-
\sim
C
12
19
0
4
ŧÀ
6
Ю

FORM PTO-1595 R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(les): LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH
Sascha RECKERT		The state of the control of the cont
Artelitional paractal of annual actions		Gewerbehof Buelowbogen Aufgang D1 Buelowstr. 66 10783 Berlin Germany
Security Agreement C Other	d? Ves III No	
Execution Date: 15 May 11	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No	number(s): with a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.	the application is:
Addition Add	nal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
dence concerning document shou Name: Joyce von Natzmer	ild be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$40.00
Address: Customer No. 4600	8. Deposit account nu 50-3135	e charged to deposit account umber: Dage If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is
oyce von Natzmer	/Joyce v. Natzmer/	August 8, 2011
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
CASE: 7014-9	40 Total number of pages com	prising cover sheet:

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sascha RECKERT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fürstenstr. 22G, 12207 Berlin, Germany, am the inventor of an invention in FLAT DIAPHRAGM LOUDS PEAKER, the specification of which was filed on October 21, 2009 as international application PCT/EP2009/007635 and was assigned US application no. 13/125,140 on April 20, 2011; and

WHEREAS, LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH, incorporated in Germany, with a place of business at Gewerbehof Bülowbogen, Aufgang D1, Bülowstr. 66, 10783 Berlin, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Sascha RECKERT have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said LAUTSPRECHER TEUFEL GMBH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Inventor: Sascha RECKERT (Named above)	- 2 / /	
Date 15. 5. 7011 2011	Shill	L.S
Witness:		
Name Date		

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026731 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 08/08/2011